

ABSTRACT

Tamil Nadu Civil Supplies Corporation – Appointment of Thiru R.Kamaraj, Minister for Food as Chairman, Tamil Nadu Civil Supplies Corporation – Appointment – Orders – Issued.

Co-operation, Food and Consumer Protection (A1) Department

G.O. (D) No. 144

Date: 04.07.2014 ÂUTŸS tuh© L 2045 #a tUI «, Må khj « 20 -M« ehŸ

Read:

ORDER:

Thiru R. Kamaraj, Minister for Food has been appointed as Chairman, Tamil Nadu Civil Supplies Corporation.

2. The orders specifying the terms and conditions of appointment of the above individual will be issued separately.

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

M.P.NIRMALA

Principal Secretary to Government.

To

Thiru R. Kamaraj,

Minister for Food, Chennai-9.

The Managing Director,

Tamil Nadu Civil Supplies Corporation, Chennai-10

The Accountant General, Chennai 6/9/18.

The Pay and Accounts Office, Chennai-9.

The Secretary-II to Chief Minister, Chief Minister's office,

Chennai-9.

The Secretary (Law), Chennai-9.

Copy to

The Special Personal Assistant to Minister for Municipal Administration, Rural Development, Law, Courts and Prisions, Chennai-9.

The Chief Minister's Office, Chennai – 9.

The Public (Spl. A / B) Department, Chennai-9 SF / SC.

//Forwarded by Order//